Thurston County Fire Protection District 8

Proudly Serving Mortheast Thurston County Since 1953

Resolution 23-03 SURPLUS OF DISTRICT ASSETS

WHEREAS, Thurston County Fire Protection District 8 ("District") has established the attached list of technology items that are requested to be declared surplus;

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the District no longer has a need for the attached listed equipment; and the surplus items must be disposed of; and the value (if any) of the items has been established as de minimis;

THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED that the District's Board of Fire Commissioners approves of this action to surplus.

FURTHER, the surplused equipment will be disposed of in the most efficient and economical manner, obtaining as best a return of the value (if any) possible for the District.

RESOLVED this 14th day of March 2023 by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Thurston County Fire Protection District 8 as follows:

Douglas Kilpatrick as Chairman of the Board for	Pamela Long, as for Commissioner
Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8	Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8
Daniel Bivens as Commissioner for	William Harper, as Commissioner for
Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8	Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8
Gloria Zvirzdys as Commissioner for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8	Heidi Stumpf, as District Secretary for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8